
Open Court.

C8'.lTRAL.ADMINISTRATIVETRIBUNAL
~l:'~}fA!3~L?~CH~s . ALLAHN3 AD••

Original A~plication NO.1625 f 1999.

f September ZC~~.

H n'Dle M:-. Justice S .R. Singh, V.C.
H@l'l.'.!tletit •• D .li:....!~aI:L f:w.M.!..

J .P. Sr Lvas tava son o f Sr i Uma Shankar
Lal Srivastav~ resident of G-3/5 Rail
Bihar, Colony, Rapti Na ar Phase-4,
G rakh~ur prese ntly w rking as Juni r
Engineer Grade- II, N. -. ~~ilw~y, GGrakhpur •

•••••••• •Applici:nt•

(By Advocate : Sri S.K. Om)

Versus.

Uni n f India
through General Manager,
N';.... Railway, Gor-akhpur-,

2._ Chief Track Engineer, N.E. Railway
G rakhpur.

3. Additional Divisi nal Railv!ay Atsnager
N.E. Railway, Varanasi.

4. Senior Divisi na L Engineer,
N.E. Railwa~t Varanasi.

5. Divisi nal Engineer (Special) N.E.
Railway, Var.nasi.

, •••••• RespOndents.

(By Advecate : Sri D.C. Saxena)

_0 _RJ) _E_R_

(By H n'ble Mr. Justice S.R. Singh, V.C.)

Heard Sri :-S-.K. Om. _,.: learned counsel for
the a1' licant and Sri D.e. S.;xena .1e arne d c unse 1 f r

the respendents.

2. The ap licant was served with a charge memo

dated 29.11.1996/16.12.1996, c ~y f which has been

annsxe d as Anra xure-I. Charged memowas served to too

ap~licant Gn standard fOrm rescribed for im~osition

f majer penalty. The ar.>plicant, it is alleged,
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su»mitted his .reply against the charge memo. Hewever ,

it appears that the enquiry was cOnducted ex-~arte. But

enquiry report dated e7.07.1997 was sent t the ap lic~nt

\.Jith c vering letter dated 17. 7.1997. The applicant

acc er-d Ing to the cering letter dated 17. 7.1997 was

to submit his reJlly in respect Of' the enquiry report

threugh Assistant Engineer, Chhapra 'immediately'. No

specific tirr~ for suemf.ss Len ef the rellly was stillulated

in the c vering letter. The ap licant, it is not

dis~uted, su~mitted his reply on 29. 7.1997 ut in

the meantime tha lIunisi1nl3nt erder dated 21.7.1997 (Annexure

8) was passed thereby imposing the penalty f reduction

at the lowest stage ef the scale in which the aplIlicant

was w rking at tro re levant tirre fer the period f 4 months.

The rder reads as under:
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3. Too iilllllic ant lIreferred n allpea1. The Appellate

Auth~ity by its rder dated 08. 6.1999 enhanced the

punishment in the following w rds:
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4,.. The ~pplicant then filed revisien under Rule 25

ef Railway Servant (Discipline and Appeal) Rules 1968.

Tre Bevisional Auth()rity vide its order dated (\)4.1(f1.1999

restored the punishment imposed DYthe Disciplinary

Authority. Aggi',ieveclthe aItplicant, has preferred tha

instant O.A.

5. f!~ving reard ceunse I fOr tba parties, we are (l)f

the view tt1at ;the orders impugned herein canne't be

sustained. The ap,licant as stated,hereinaDove, was

served with the enquiry report.: ..dated 17.fYl.l997 and

he submitted his reply within re esenes Ie tiroo en 29-.e?i1997.

Disc iplinary Author ity was not justified in ,.assin~ the

order Of punishlOOnton 21.'7.1997 without waiting fer the

re ~ly of the applicant. Since no time lim.it was fixed

for f i1ing tt:e reply against the enquiry repGrt,

the ap,licilnt ceuId file his reJlDlywithin a reasenaltle

time. In our .'pini n, the matter requires te be decided

a fresh after taking into reckening the re,ly su.mitted

.y the apltlic ant as agoi nst the enquiry ..u-eport.

6.. Aft}':} lie ant 's counsel tried t raise certain

quest Lens regarding the procedural im"rtlpriety in the

enquiry which we are not ine liood tG:>go into at the flJ)IDent

since the matter is to be decided by the Disciplinary

Authority after taking inte reckaning the reply submitted

by the applicant as a~ainst the enquiry report. In case

the applicant has raised any ~Gint regarding procedural

irregularity in the conduct of the enquiry, the Disc iplinary

Authority shall go int such points as well while deciding

the case a fresh pursuant to this judgment.

6. Accordingly, the O.A. succeeds and is allewed. The

impugned erders dat~.(n'1997. 9S.1!16.1999. and



-4-
4.10.1999 are quashed. The Disciplinary Authority is

directed te ~.ss a fresh order in acc rdance with

law after taking into reckoning the .re Iy submitted by

the a~,licant against the enquiry report.

* costs.

Minish/-

Vice-Chairman.


